

## **Permissive Change Request Letter**

Date: November 29, 2021

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division

7435 Oakland Mills Rd Columbia MD 21046-1609

**Subject: Description of Permissive Change** 

To whom it may concern,

Pursuant to CFR 2.1043, DEI Sales, Inc., dba Polk Audio, hereby requests a Class II Permissive Change for the following project(s):

FCC ID: WLQTSSW (Original Grant Date: 11/09/2020)

The change(s) filed under this application is (are):

- 1. The IC of audio amplifier was replaced.
- 2. The output voltage/current of the power board was changed from 24V/2.5A to 20V/3A.
- 3. Add a second source of RF oscillator

There are no changes to the RF transmitter circuity and the RF testing is performed to demonstrate the product continues to meet the applicable subpart of CFR 47.

Sincerely yours,

Applicant : DEI Sales, Inc., dba Polk Audio

Address : 5541 Fermi Ct. Carlsbad California United States 92008

Signature : Moht Millan

Name and Job Title. : Norbert Richardson, Director of NPD E-mail : Norbert.Richardson@soundunited.com

Tel. : 410-764-5471